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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Friday, March 17th to Sunday, March 19th, 2023, among a sample of 985
adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Toronto. The survey was conducted
using automated telephone interviews (Smart IVR). Respondents were inter-
viewed on landlines and cellular phones. The survey is intended to represent
the voting population in Toronto. The poll was conducted in English.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 3.1% at the 95% confidence level. Mar-
gins of error are higher in each subsample. Totals may not add up 100% due
to rounding.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the data con-
tained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by Main-
street Research.
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If the mayoral election were held today, which candidate
would you vote for? (All voters)

All voters

5%
1% -/ \
(4%] (14 %)
Undecided Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders

Response

Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Undecided 37% 326% 41% 38.2% 41.6% 32.8% 357% 385%  45.3% 40.3% 31.7% 32%
Ana Bailao 13.8% 15.2% 12.9% 8.9% 121% 13.4% 182% 11% 15.5% 14.2% 15.2% 12.2%
Brad Bradford 38% 54% 25% 1.1% 28% 28% 53% 4.2% 1.6% 3.9% 6.2% 4.2%
Josh Matlow 1.1% 11.9% 10.4% 9.8% 1.2% 13.1% 9.3% 10.8% 1.5% 7.5% 7.6% 19.9%
Mark Saunders 5% 4.8% 5.3% 2.2% 2%  61% 66% 5.1% 6.6% 5.9% 3.8% 3.9%
Mitzie Hunter 71% 64%  7.9% 4.4% 78% 74% 58% 7.8% 14.7% 8.1% 3.9% 3.3%
Gil Penalosa 91% 99% 85% 7.8% 1.4% 102% 7% 8.1% 3.8% 6.1% 5.9% 15.1%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.9% 46% 2.6% 14.3% 42% 36% 3.3% 4.5% 4.6% 6.1% 3.5% 2.2%
Rob Davis 13% 1.1%  1.5% 1.1% 01% 1.9% 1.9% 1.3% 0.9% 0.3% 6.8% 0.4%
Someone else 78% 81% 7.4% 12.2% 6.8% 88% 71% 87% 5.5% 7.7% 15.3% 6.9%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Undecided 37% 41.5% 40.7% 32.7% 52.5% 36.3% 31.7% 26%
Ana Bailao 13.8% 15.2% 12.3% 13.8% 7.9% 14.9% 16.6% 17.2%
Brad Bradford 3.8% 2.4% 4.8% 41% 4.2% 1.9% 3.7% 4.7%
Josh Matlow 11.1% 5.6% 5.2% 17% 5.9% 10.4% 13.2% 15.3%
Mark Saunders 5% 5.4% 5.1% 4.6% 3.9% 5.7% 3.5% 6.3%
Mitzie Hunter 7.1% 10.7% 8.6% 4.4% 9.1% 9.1% 5.6% 4.7%
Gil Penalosa 9.1% 4% 9% 12.1% 5.8% 9.4% 10.9% 11.1%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.9% 3.8% 6.6% 2.5% 4.5% 3.5% 41% 3.4%
Rob Davis 1.3% 3.1% 0.7% 0.6% 1.2% 1.4% 1.8% 1%
Someone else 7.8% 8.1% 6.9% 8.1% 4.9% 7.4% 8.8% 10.3%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else

Undecided 37% 30.3% 40.6% 50.1% 44.8% 40.8% 43.3%
Ana Bailao 13.8% 16.2% 6.1% 10.2% 1% 23.9% 10.1%
Brad Bradford 3.8% 3.2% 5.4% 4.2% 2.7% 4.7% 4.3%
Josh Matlow 1.1% 14.5% 6.7% 3.7% 9.5% 6.9% 10.4%
Mark Saunders 5% 5.4% 8.9% 2.4% 2.6% 1.3% 5.2%
Mitzie Hunter 71% 57% 11.9% 6.4% 18.5% 0.8% 5.3%
Gil Penalosa 9.1% 12.7% 4.7% 6% 3.6% 8.7% 5.5%
Georgio Mammolitti 39% 25% 7.8% 6.6% 4.3% 2.7% 4.1%
Rob Davis 1.3% 1.8% 0% 4.7% 0% 0% 0.2%
Someone else 78% 7.6% 7.7% 5.7% 2.9% 10.2% 1.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147

Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided

Undecided 37% 27.8% 30.4% 36.2% 42.6% 42.8% 61.8%
Ana Bailao 13.8% 21.9% 20.5% 7% 7.8% 4.5% 5.9%
Brad Bradford 3.8% 6.9% 3.6% 2% 2.1% 1.7% 2.9%
Josh Matlow 11.1% 4.5% 1% 21.9% 17% 0% 4.1%
Mark Saunders 5% 10.2% 4.5% 2.3% 1.7% 2.8% 3%

Mitzie Hunter 71% 6.2% 9.3% 71% 1.2% 13.8% 5.9%
Gil Penalosa 9.1% 1.6% 10.7% 16.7% 8.7% 6% 7.2%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.9% 6.9% 4.3% 0.8% 5.9% 5% 2.4%
Rob Davis 1.3% 2% 1.4% 0% 0.6% 3.2% 2.1%
Someone else 7.8% 12.1% 4.2% 6% 12.5% 20.2% 4.6%
Unweighted Frequency 985 167 63 166 74 68 133

Weighted Frequency 985 165 63 151 83 76 126
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Among just the following candidates how would you vote
or are leaning towards if an election for mayor of Toronto

were held tomorrow? (All voters)

Ana Bailao

Response

Mitzie Hunter

All voters

Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders

Someone else Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 16.8% 18.8% 15.2% 10% 15.7% 17.6% 20.6% 12.5% 19.4% 13.5% 16.9% 17.2%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 6.6% 6.4% 2.2% 56% 3.6% 88% 7.5% 2.6% 8.2% 9.7% 6.4%
Josh Matlow 15.3% 16.3% 14.6% 13.2% 16.1% 15.8% 12.8% 17% 3.1% 1.1% 12.9% 25.7%
Mark Saunders 84% 83% 87% 5.5% 55% 10.4% 10.3% 7% 12.1% 10.5% 9.8% 4.6%
Mitzie Hunter 77% 7A%  84% 4.4% 45% 93% 86% 82% 13.7% 6.6% 6% 5.5%
Someone else 128% 1%  13.9% 20% 101% 14.4% 11.5% 15.1% 14% 9.5% 10.4% 14.9%
Undecided 32.7% 31.8% 32.8% 44.7% 424% 289% 27.4% 32.7% 35% 40.6% 34.4% 25.8%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 16.8% 15.9% 18.1% 16.6% 8.5% 19.5% 20% 20.8%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 8.5% 5.6% 5.6% 9.6% 2.7% 4.1% 7%
Josh Matlow 15.3% 13.1% 8.1% 20.1% 10% 16.4% 18.1% 18.1%
Mark Saunders 8.4% 10% 9.4% 71% 9.7% 8.4% 6.8% 8.1%
Mitzie Hunter 7.7% 8% 10.7% 6.1% 6.8% 11.4% 6.1% 6.8%
Someone else 12.8% 13.6% 11.4% 12.9% 1.7% 12.6% 11.8% 14.3%
Undecided 32.7% 30.9% 36.7% 31.7% 43.6% 28.9% 33.2% 24.8%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else

Ana Bailao 16.8% 19.6% 10.1% 9% 15.6% 27% 11.8%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 6% 8.1% 2.7% 3.6% 8% 9.1%
Josh Matlow 15.3% 21% 7.4% 10.4% 11.2% 8.9% 10.9%
Mark Saunders 84% 8.1% 17.2% 3.4% 7.2% 3.9% 8.3%
Mitzie Hunter 77% 55% 17.2% 71% 18.7% 1.5% 4.6%
Someone else 12.8% 12.6% 10.5% 22.2% 6% 17.8% 10.8%
Undecided 32.7% 27.2% 29.4% 45.2% 37.7% 32.9% 44.5%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147

Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided

Ana Bailao 16.8% 27.2% 22.4% 10.5% 10.9% 7.2% 5.2%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 12.7% 5.5% 2.9% 14.8% 2.5% 1.2%
Josh Matlow 15.3% 6.7% 17.5% 28.1% 18.7% 4.9% 5.5%
Mark Saunders 8.4% 14.5% 11.6% 3.7% 1.1% 0% 6.1%
Mitzie Hunter 7.7% 4.3% 11% 7.8% 1.2% 18.8% 7.5%
Someone else 12.8% 11.2% 8.4% 12.3% 21.3% 30.8% 15.8%
Undecided 32.7%  23.4% 23.6% 34.8% 32% 35.9% 58.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143

Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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If a provincial election were held today, which party would
you vote for? (All voters)

All v
27 %

26 %

oters

Ford, PC

. Stiles, NDP . Fraser, Liberal
. Schreiner, Green . Another Party Undecided

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ford, PC 26.1% 33.9% 18.9% 26.6% 233% 21.9% 31.9% 26.8% 32.6% 28.2% 37.1% 17.6%
Stiles, NDP 234% 21%  26.4% 8.7% 212% 222% 233% 27.3% 21.8% 27.8% 17.2% 23.6%
Fraser, Liberal 26.9% 20.9% 32.1% 30.5% 31.6% 325% 22.8% 20.2% 19.2% 18.2% 18.6% 39.3%
Schreiner, Green 49% 4.2% 5.5% 6.7% 32% 51% 49% 6.5% 4.1% 6.3% 2.1% 5.4%
Another Party 39% 38% 3.5% 1% 37% 52% 4% 23% 3.3% 4.5% 5.4% 3.3%
Undecided 14.9% 16.2% 13.6% 16.5% 17% 13%  13% 16.8% 19% 15.1% 19.7% 10.9%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ford, PC 26.1% 30.2% 26.6% 23.5% 22.3% 25.5% 29% 28.4%
Stiles, NDP 23.4% 25.9% 20.8% 23.4% 24.8% 22.5% 18.5% 25.4%
Fraser, Liberal 26.9% 20.5% 22.1% 32.8% 22.6% 31.4% 33.7% 24.2%
Schreiner, Green 4.9% 4.7% 4.4% 5.2% 6.3% 4.3% 4.7% 4.1%
Another Party 3.9% 3.5% 6% 3% 5% 3.1% 2.9% 3.9%
Undecided 14.9% 15.3% 20.1% 12.1% 19.1% 13.2% 11.2% 14%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Ford, PC 26.1% 24.7% 23.7% 36.5% 27% 36.2% 20.4%
Stiles, NDP 23.4% 22.7% 26.9% 20% 34.3% 16.8% 22.2%
Fraser, Liberal 26.9% 33.8% 18.5% 11.7% 22.9% 19.9% 24.9%
Schreiner, Green 49% 6.4% 1.7% 0.8% 0.8% 2.9% 8.2%
Another Party 3.9% 3.5% 3.5% 0% 4.3% 6.4% 6%
Undecided 14.9% 8.9% 25.7% 30.9% 10.6% 17.8% 18.3%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147
Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else

Ford, PC 26.1% 19.6% 41.3% 47.7% 10.5% 53.5% 22.5% 4.5% 46.4% 39% 40.2%
Stiles, NDP 23.4% 19.3% 34.7% 22.2% 23.3% 21.1% 30.4% 27.5% 26.3% 26% 12.6%
Fraser, Liberal 26.9% 26.3% 13.6% 14.1% 53.1% 12.5% 26.6% 49.1% 5.7% 0% 20.7%
Schreiner, Green 4.9% 5.6% 2.7% 2.8% 7.5% 1.7% 0.8% 4.7% 7.4% 2.3% 7.8%
Another Party 3.9% 4.5% 1.3% 1.7% 0% 21% 7.4% 2.5% 5% 9.5% 10%
Undecided 14.9% 24.8% 6.4% 11.5% 5.5% 9.1% 12.2% 11.8% 9.2% 23.3% 8.8%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80
Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77




Y MAINSTREET
i~ RESEARCH

If a provincial election were held today, which party would
you vote for? (Undecided voters removed)

31 %)

All voters

28 %
. Ford, PC . Stiles, NDP . Fraser, Liberal

Response
Schreiner, Green Another Party
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ford, PC 30.6% 40.5% 21.8% 31.9% 281% 252% 36.7% 32.3%  40.2% 33.2% 46.2% 19.7%
Stiles, NDP 27.5% 25.1% 30.6% 10.5% 255% 25.6% 26.8% 32.8%  26.9% 32.8% 21.4% 26.5%
Fraser, Liberal 31.6% 25% 37.1% 36.5% 38.1% 37.4% 262% 24.3%  23.7% 21.4% 23.1% 44.1%
Schreiner, Green 5.8% 5% 6.3% 8% 38% 59% 56% 7.8% 5.1% 7.4% 2.6% 6%
Another Party 45% 45%  41% 13.2% 45% 6% 46% 2.7% 4.1% 5.3% 6.7% 3.7%
Unweighted Frequency 842 400 374 68 112 211 246 273 161 188 99 394
Weighted Frequency 842 383 433 23 199 223 230 187 181 209 99 350
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ford, PC 30.6% 35.6% 33.3% 26.7% 27.6% 29.4% 32.6% 33%
Stiles, NDP 27.5% 30.5% 26% 26.6% 30.6% 25.9% 20.9% 29.5%
Fraser, Liberal 31.6% 24.2% 27.7% 37.3% 28% 36.2% 37.9% 28.1%
Schreiner, Green 5.8% 5.5% 5.6% 6% 7.7% 5% 5.3% 4.8%
Another Party 4.5% 4.2% 7.5% 3.4% 6.1% 3.5% 3.3% 4.5%
Unweighted Frequency = 842 98 187 557 195 172 162 313
Weighted Frequency 842 230 185 424 237 185 147 270
broken out by ethnicity
Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Ford, PC 30.6% 27.1% 31.9% 52.9% 30.2% 44% 25%
Stiles, NDP 27.5% 24.9% 36.3% 29% 38.4% 20.5% 271%
Fraser, Liberal 31.6% 37% 24.9% 17% 25.6% 24.2% 30.5%
Schreiner, Green 58% 7.1% 2.3% 1.1% 0.9% 3.6% 10%
Another Party 45% 3.9% 4.7% 0% 4.8% 7.8% 7.3%
Unweighted Frequency 842 465 77 58 56 64 122
Weighted Frequency 842 447 87 57 74 64 111
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote
Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else
Ford, PC 30.6% 26% 44.1% 53.9% 11.2% 58.8% 25.6% 5.1% 51.1% 50.8% 44.1%
Stiles, NDP 27.5% 25.6% 37.1% 25.1% 24.6% 23.2% 34.7% 31.1% 28.9% 33.8% 13.8%
Fraser, Liberal 31.6% 34.9% 14.5% 15.9% 56.3% 13.8% 30.3% 55.6% 6.3% 0% 22.7%
Schreiner, Green 5.8% 7.5% 2.9% 3.1% 7.9% 1.8% 0.9% 5.3% 8.2% 3% 8.5%
Another Party 4.5% 5.9% 1.3% 1.9% 0% 2.4% 8.5% 2.9% 5.5% 12.3% 10.9%
Unweighted Frequency 842 255 133 41 120 40 46 89 37 8 73
Weighted Frequency 842 274 128 33 103 45 62 79 34 10 70




% MAINSTREET
A~ RESEARCH

Thinking about your daily/ weekly commute in the City of
Toronto, how would you rate your commute? (All voters)

All voters

Excellent Good Bad

Response

Terrible Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Excellent 10.1% 11.1%  8.8% 18.3% 133% 91% 7.1% 11.4% 10.1% 9.6% 9.5% 10.6%
Good 347% 31.5% 38.6% 18.8% 416% 364% 34% 265%  38.8% 38.1% 28.6% 32.3%
Bad 215% 19.8% 23.4% 16.5% 19.4% 27.9% 251% 12.3%  19.3% 17.1% 25.4% 24.3%
Terrible 18.7% 238% 12.8% 40.8% 175% 19.6% 25.6% 10.8%  17.8% 18.1% 25.1% 17.5%
Don't know 14.9% 13.9% 16.4% 5.5% 82% 7.1% 83% 39% 14% 17.2% 11.4% 15.2%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Excellent 10.1% 15% 5% 9.8% 14% 5.4% 4.3% 12.7%
Good 34.7% 32.9% 40.9% 32.8% 36% 38.8% 31% 32.8%
Bad 21.5% 18.1% 19.1% 24.6% 17.8% 19.1% 25.5% 24.5%
Terrible 18.7% 12.7% 21.5% 20.7% 11.8% 19.6% 27.8% 19.7%
Don’t know 14.9% 21.3% 13.4% 12.1% 20.4% 17.1% 11.4% 10.3%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Excellent 10.1% 10.9% 18.8% 9.4% 0.9% 4% 9.2%
Good 34.7% 35% 36.9% 37.2% 50.7% 32.2% 22.3%
Bad 21.5% 18.2% 13.9% 18% 30.2% 26.8% 33.8%
Terrible 18.7% 17.4% 17.5% 18.8% 13.8% 24.5% 23.9%
Don’t know 14.9% 18.5% 12.9% 16.7% 4.5% 12.5% 10.8%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147
Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided
Excellent 10.1%  11.9% 11.4% 6% 21.3% 3.5% 10.3%
Good 347%  26.1% 38.6% 39.2% 31% 44.3% 34.4%
Bad 21.5% 22.8% 24.5% 25.1% 10% 17.7% 12.7%
Terrible 18.7%  27.8% 11.5% 15.4% 17.1% 25.8% 18.6%
Don’t know 14.9% 11.4% 13.9% 14.2% 20.5% 8.7% 24%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143
Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else

Excellent 10.1% 8% 14.3% 6.9% 7.6% 6% 18.4% 9.2% 19.5% 2.3% 10.6%
Good 34.7% 36.2% 31.4% 33.5% 38.5% 35.6% 39% 38.9% 29.3% 57.8% 18.8%
Bad 21.5% 22.2% 15.5% 31.6% 21.7% 27.5% 11.7% 27.1% 20.9% 30.6% 21.1%
Terrible 18.7% 16% 28.1% 22.8% 12.6% 18.5% 19% 10.7% 17.4% 9.3% 32.8%
Don’t know 14.9% 17.6% 10.7% 5.2% 19.7% 12.5% 11.9% 14.1% 12.9% 0% 16.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80

Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77
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How often do you commute by only car to get to and from
work, or for personal reasons? (All voters)

23 %]

All voters
-8 %

Daily 4-5 a week A couple a week
Response

Several a month 1-2 a month Never/almost never
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Daily 28.7% 36.9% 20.5% 41.9% 29.7% 35.7% 33.1% 14.6% 39.8% 34.6% 28.8% 18.7%
4-5 a week 134% 10%  16.6% 10% 11.3% 14.3% 16.2% 11.1% 14.5% 14.2% 21% 9.8%
A couple a week 17.8% 14.4% 20.8% 16.5% 10.9% 15.6% 19.8% 25.1% 15.2% 15.3% 21% 19.7%
Several a month 89% 7.7% 10.4% 4.4% 121% 7% 85% 8.4% 8.3% 9.1% 7.4% 9.7%
1-2 a month 8% 9.6% 6.6% 7.4% 91% 86% 52% 9.3% 7.3% 5.1% 3.9% 11.5%
Never/almost never 232% 21.4% 25.1% 19.8% 26.8% 18.9% 17.2% 31.4% 14.9% 21.8% 17.8% 30.6%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Daily 28.7% 29.4% 33.4% 26.1% 22.9% 30.6% 35.8% 29.1%
4-5 a week 13.4% 10.8% 15.1% 13.9% 9.2% 15.5% 15.7% 14.5%
A couple a week 17.8% 13.4% 17.1% 20.5% 15.4% 14.2% 19.2% 21.6%
Several a month 8.9% 6.4% 8.5% 10.6% 10% 8.8% 3.8% 10.8%
1-2 a month 8% 10.4% 5.7% 7.8% 8.4% 3.8% 9.5% 9.6%
Never/almost never 23.2% 29.6% 20.1% 21.2% 34.2% 27.1% 16% 14.3%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else

Daily 28.7% 23.6% 33.5% 23.6% 38.2% 43.5% 31.7%
4-5 a week 13.4% 11.1% 12.2% 27% 11.9% 15.8% 13.8%
A couple a week 17.8% 19.4% 15.6% 13.5% 23.1% 11.4% 16.8%
Several a month 89% 8.8% 15.2% 8.5% 8.2% 5.1% 6.9%
1-2 a month 8% 8.9% 2.2% 7.4% 6% 13.9% 8.1%
Never/almost never 23.2% 28.2% 21.3% 19.9% 12.6% 10.2% 22.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147

Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided

Daily 28.7% 47.5% 23.9% 21.9% 8.3% 29% 22.2%
4-5 a week 13.4% 13.7% 12.9% 1% 21.1% 6.9% 16.7%
A couple a week 17.8% 13.3% 24.2% 14.3% 27% 14.4% 19.4%
Several a month 8.9% 5.1% 8.8% 12.1% 7.5% 6.3% 11.3%
1-2 a month 8% 6.5% 6.6% 7.8% 9.5% 10.9% 11.8%
Never/almost never 23.2% 13.8% 23.4% 32.8% 26.7% 32.4% 18.6%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143

Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter ~Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else

Daily 28.7% 25.9% 36.4% 32.3% 12.8% 42.6% 39.9% 18.8% 39% 7.3% 40.2%
4-5 a week 13.4% 13% 15.3% 10.4% 13.5% 14.7% 4.3% 1.1% 18% 23.3% 19%
A couple a week 17.8% 19.2% 13.8% 22% 18.5% 16.5% 16.4% 15.4% 25.2% 44.4% 11.6%
Several a month 8.9% 7.8% 6.3% 11.4% 1% 3.1% 12.4% 14.4% 0% 6.4% 14.2%
1-2 a month 8% 8.4% 3.7% 2.5% 17.7% 3.6% 7.9% 13.4% 6.4% 0% 1.3%
Never/almost never 23.2% 25.7% 24.6% 21.3% 26.4% 19.7% 19.1% 26.9% 11.2% 18.7% 13.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80

Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77
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How often do you drive on or use the Don Valley Parkway
(The DVP)? (All voters)

7 %
All voters

Daily 4-5 a week A couple a week
Response

Several a month 1-2 a month Never/almost never
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender

Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Daily 6.8% 10%  3.6% 12.2% 89% 91% 62% 24% 10.7% 7.3% 5% 4.8%
4-5 a week 53% 47% 5.6% 8.7% 6% 51% 56% 4.2% 9.8% 5.3% 3.3% 3.3%
A couple a week 93% 98% 87% 10% 75% 127% 1% 52% 12.8% 10.1% 6.9% 7.4%
Several a month 122% 96% 14.6% 13.3% 11.9% 13.8% 146% 8.1% 14.6% 13.3% 6.5% 12.1%
1-2 a month 21.2% 222%  20% 26.4% 216% 21% 23% 18.9% 14.2% 16.7% 22.1% 27.7%
Never/almost never 453% 43.6% 47.6% 29.4% 44.1% 38.2% 39.7% 61.2% 38% 47.3% 56.2% 44.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Daily 6.8% 8.9% 8% 5% 5.7% 7.4% 8.8% 6.2%
4-5 a week 5.3% 3.6% 6.3% 5.6% 3.3% 3.6% 8.5% 6.5%
A couple a week 9.3% 7.4% 9.4% 10.2% 5.3% 11.4% 11.6% 10.2%
Several a month 12.2% 4.5% 13.6% 15.9% 9.5% 12.9% 8.9% 16.1%
1-2 a month 21.2% 15.3% 20.1% 25% 15.7% 18.1% 19.3% 29.4%
Never/almost never 45.3% 60.2% 42.5% 38.2% 60.5% 46.5% 42.9% 31.6%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Daily 6.8% 6.2% 9.2% 6.5% 7.3% 9.9% 4.9%
4-5 a week 53% 4.3% 5.4% 3.8% 8.1% 9.1% 5.5%
A couple a week 9.3% 8.1% 13% 14.7% 11.2% 7.7% 6.7%
Several a month 12.2% 10.8% 13.6% 15.2% 12% 12.6% 14.6%
1-2 a month 212% 21.6% 13.2% 28% 16.9% 32.2% 18.8%
Never/almost never 45.3% 49% 45.7% 31.8% 44.5% 28.4% 49.6%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147
Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided
Daily 6.8% 13.2% 6.4% 5.4% 1.2% 3.8% 1%
4-5 a week 5.3% 8.3% 4.8% 4.1% 4.1% 8.1% 2.3%
A couple a week 9.3% 11.2% 12.7% 6.7% 8.3% 4.6% 6.6%
Several a month 122% 12.4% 12.5% 11.4% 12.6% 16.4% 12%
1-2 a month 21.2% 19.9% 19.9% 20.5% 26% 23.2% 24.7%
Never/almost never 453%  34.9% 43.6% 52% 47.8% 43.9% 53.4%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143
Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter ~Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else

Daily 6.8% 4.4% 6.6% 3% 2.6% 7.5% 14% 11.9% 3.3% 0% 15.5%
4-5 a week 5.3% 2.8% 6.8% 12.8% 2.5% 8.5% 5.6% 2.3% 4.5% 2.3% 16.4%
A couple a week 9.3% 7.5% 8.1% 15.4% 5.3% 16.2% 9.1% 8.8% 29.4% 0% 10.3%
Several a month 12.2% 11.8% 12.4% 12.6% 14.3% 16.3% 17.5% 10.2% 18.9% 6.4% 3.5%
1-2 a month 21.2% 18% 23.3% 31.7% 34.7% 24.1% 10.6% 21% 16.8% 42.1% 15.1%
Never/almost never 45.3% 55.4% 42.7% 24.6% 40.5% 27.4% 43.3% 45.9% 271% 49.2% 39.1%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80

Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77
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How often do you drive on or use the Gardiner Expressway?

(All voters)
All voters

Daily 4-5 a week A couple a week
Response

Several a month 1-2 a month Never/almost never
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A

broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Daily 76% 10.6% 4.2% 22.1% 135% 8.7% 7.4% 0.4% 8.2% 7.2% 13.1% 5.8%
4-5 a week 49% 6.1% 3.9% 4.3% 47% 73% 35% 4.2% 6.2% 4.1% 7% 4%
A couple a week 9.9% 11.1% 8.8% 10% 87% 13% 121% 5.1% 10.7% 7.8% 15.8% 8.9%
Several a month 11.8% 121% 11.6% 11.8% 10% 13.7% 14.9% 7.9% 10.6% 8.5% 10.7% 15%
1-2 a month 21.2% 19.3% 22.9% 22% 18.9% 23.5% 22.5% 19.7% 18.7% 16.8% 26.3% 23.9%
Never/almost never 445% 40.9% 48.6% 29.8% 442% 33.8% 39.6% 62.7% 45.5% 55.6% 27.1% 42.5%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Daily 7.6% 8.4% 6.1% 7.9% 4.5% 4.6% 15.2% 8.5%
4-5 a week 4.9% 4.7% 6.7% 41% 2.5% 4.8% 8.5% 5.4%
A couple a week 9.9% 7.4% 11.1% 10.8% 9.5% 8.7% 7.6% 12.4%
Several a month 11.8% 7% 8.2% 16.3% 5.5% 10.1% 12.1% 18.8%
1-2 a month 21.2% 16.5% 21.6% 23.7% 17.1% 26.9% 15.4% 24.3%
Never/almost never 44.5% 55.9% 46.3% 37.2% 60.9% 44.9% 41.3% 30.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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A

broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Daily 7.6% 57% 9.5% 8.7% 9.4% 15.9% 6.5%
4-5 a week 49% 4.3% 7.5% 0% 7.5% 1% 3%
A couple a week 99% 6.8% 15.7% 14.3% 8.3% 12% 13.3%
Several a month 11.8% 15.4% 5.7% 13.4% 3.5% 11.7% 8.6%
1-2 a month 21.2% 20.9% 16.7% 22.9% 25.5% 26% 20%
Never/almost never 445% 47% 44.9% 40.6% 45.7% 23.3% 48.6%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147
Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided
Daily 7.6% 13.3% 5.2% 6.5% 2.7% 3.9% 6%
4-5 a week 4.9% 9% 51% 2.8% 2.6% 8.2% 1.1%
A couple a week 9.9% 12.4% 11.6% 7.4% 7.8% 57% 9.2%
Several a month 1.8% 11.5% 10.5% 12.9% 15.9% 9.5% 11.8%
1-2 a month 21.2% 21.3% 19.2% 21.6% 19.9% 31.8% 21.3%
Never/almost never 445%  32.6% 48.3% 48.7% 51% 41% 50.5%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143
Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti  Rob Davis

Someone else

Daily 7.6% 5.4% 9.7% 9.8% 2.9% 7.4% 10.5% 10.3% 1.7% 0%
4-5 a week 4.9% 3.7% 10.2% 1.9% 1.1% 3.3% 4.3% 0.7% 11.5% 0%
A couple a week 9.9% 8.4% 7% 16.8% 7.8% 16.1% 13.8% 8.2% 18.4% 3.9%
Several a month 11.8% 9.6% 11.1% 14.8% 17% 13.2% 9.8% 15.5% 7.6% 23.3%
1-2 a month 21.2% 21.4% 19.1% 34% 25.1% 23.5% 17.5% 19.4% 21.9% 40.5%
Never/almost never 44.5% 51.5% 43% 22.7% 46.2% 36.4% 44.1% 45.9% 28.9% 32.3%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9

Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13

13.4%
12.5%
13.2%
11.7%
13.4%

35.7%
80
7
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How often do you use the TTC? (All voters)

All voters

Almost ever day At least 3 a week Less than 3 a week
Response

Once in a while Never
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Almost ever day 19.6% 20.1% 18.9% 23.9% 346% 19.1% 17.7% 6.3% 17.9% 20% 19.9% 20.2%
At least 3 a week 12.8% 11.5% 13.9% 15.4% 19.8% 13.7% 10.6% 7.1% 9.4% 8.5% 8.6% 18.8%
Less than 3 a week 15.2% 131% 17.1% 14.4% 9.9% 151% 19.4% 16% 16.1% 12.9% 5.8% 19%
Once in a while 322% 346% 30% 30.9% 19.2% 365% 31.5% 41.8%  29.1% 36% 43.6% 27.9%
Never 202% 20.7%  20% 15.4% 16.4% 15.6% 20.8% 288%  27.5% 22.5% 22.1% 14%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Almost ever day 19.6% 19.5% 18.5% 20.2% 26.7% 25.1% 11.6% 13.5%
At least 3 a week 12.8% 10.9% 9.4% 15.5% 12.1% 7.4% 16.9% 15.1%
Less than 3 a week 15.2% 12.7% 14.9% 16.7% 18.2% 14.9% 10.6% 15%
Once in a while 32.2% 27.2% 35% 33.6% 27.4% 27.5% 42.2% 34.5%
Never 20.2% 29.6% 22.2% 14% 15.7% 25.1% 18.8% 21.9%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Almost ever day 19.6% 20.4% 26.1% 14.8% 14% 14.5% 20.5%
At least 3 a week 12.8% 13.7% 11.4% 6.7% 22.2% 8.7% 11.3%
Less than 3 a week 15.2% 12.9% 23.4% 22.1% 7.2% 12% 19%
Once in a while 32.2% 30.4% 27.9% 36.7% 38.4% 34.5% 34.2%
Never 20.2% 22.6% 11.3% 19.6% 18.2% 30.4% 15%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147
Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided

Almost ever day 19.6% 15.7% 22.2% 23% 11.9% 32.4% 15.4%
At least 3 a week 12.8% 7.8% 10.3% 20.7% 20% 5.9% 10.9%
Less than 3 a week 15.2% 10.6% 16.2% 15% 18.2% 14.5% 21.2%
Once in a while 322% 34.8% 33.1% 27% 36.5% 23.9% 36.1%
Never 20.2% 31% 18.3% 14.3% 13.5% 23.2% 16.4%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143

Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else
Almost ever day 19.6% 18.7% 24.1% 16.1% 21.5% 13% 29.3% 24.9% 8.7% 6.4% 1.7%
At least 3 a week 12.8% 14.7% 10.5% 11.3% 25.8% 1.5% 5.2% 14.4% 6.9% 0% 8%
Less than 3 a week 15.2% 15.8% 11.3% 17.3% 16.8% 11.2% 14.5% 18.8% 18.5% 13.4% 13.5%
Once in a while 32.2% 31.9% 30% 37.4% 28.3% 41.7% 29.2% 35.2% 35.3% 73% 24.9%
Never 20.2% 18.9% 24.2% 17.9% 7.6% 32.8% 21.7% 6.7% 30.6% 7.3% 41.9%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80
Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77
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Around 25 years ago the government of Ontario down-
loaded the Gardiner & DVP highways to the City of Toronto
and Torontonians now pay for the maintenance and opera-
tion of these 2 highways. One of the candidates for mayor
recently said that the Don Valley Parkway and the Gardiner
Expressway should be uploaded back to the Province be-
cause many non Toronto residents use these roads and
would save the City an estimated $200 million per year.
Would you approve or disapprove of this plan? (All voters)

All voters

Strongly approve Somewhat approve Somewhat disapprove

Response

Strongly disapprove Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Strongly approve 485% 52.1% 45.5% 43% 47.9% 46.3% 53.2% 46.1%  40.9% 44.5% 49.4% 55.1%
Somewhat approve 24.7% 22%  27.4% 20.9% 252% 24.1% 262% 23.3% 26.3% 22.3% 30.6% 23.6%
Somewhat disapprove  5.3% 5.3%  5.2% 7.4% 4.4% 73% 54% 4% 4.8% 6.3% 3.9% 5.4%
Strongly disapprove 44% 44% 43% 5.5% 46% 64% 35% 29% 6.4% 4.4% 5.9% 2.8%
Don't know 171% 16.1% 17.6% 23.1% 18% 159% 11.7% 23.7% 21.6% 22.5% 10.2% 13.2%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Strongly approve 48.5% 39.1% 53.7% 51.2% 43.8% 46.5% 52.3% 52.2%
Somewhat approve 24.7% 26.3% 21.1% 25.6% 19.8% 24.9% 27.7% 27.8%
Somewhat disapprove  5.3% 8.8% 3% 4.5% 5.5% 8.2% 2.3% 4.8%
Strongly disapprove 4.4% 3.3% 4.5% 5% 3.1% 5.6% 4.8% 4.5%
Don’t know 17.1% 22.4% 17.7% 13.7% 27.8% 14.8% 13% 10.8%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else
Strongly approve 48.5% 54.1% 40.1% 32.4% 42.8% 51.4% 47%
Somewhat approve 24.7% 27.9% 22.2% 24.6% 23.5% 18.8% 19.8%
Somewhat disapprove  5.3%  3.9% 3.6% 10.3% 5.5% 8% 7.3%
Strongly disapprove 44% 1.7% 10.2% 13.8% 5.6% 1.6% 4.2%
Don’t know 17.1% 12.4% 23.9% 18.9% 22.6% 20.2% 21.7%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147
Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided

Strongly approve 485% 48.7% 50.9% 53% 38.9% 58.1% 36.9%
Somewhat approve 247%  23.3% 22.6% 26.7% 23% 28.7% 26.6%
Somewhat disapprove  5.3% 5.4% 8.7% 4.2% 1.2% 3.7% 3.7%
Strongly disapprove 4.4% 6.9% 2.1% 3.9% 6.2% 2.6% 4.3%
Don’t know 17.1%  15.8% 15.7% 12.2% 30.6% 6.8% 28.5%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143

Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else
Strongly approve 48.5% 33.5% 69.6% 49.6% 69.7% 42% 54.4% 57% 48% 64.1% 38.1%
Somewhat approve 24.7% 25.2% 18.1% 31.9% 21.4% 39.9% 27.5% 29.7% 12.5% 33.6% 22.3%
Somewhat disapprove  5.3% 5.9% 2.6% 4.3% 0% 12% 1.7% 4.7% 10.8% 2.3% 13%
Strongly disapprove 4.4% 6.2% 1% 5.6% 1.4% 4.3% 2% 1% 7.3% 0% 10.8%
Don’t know 17.1% 29.2% 8.7% 8.6% 7.5% 1.8% 14.3% 7.6% 21.4% 0% 15.8%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80
Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77
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Do you recall which potential candidate for mayor recently
said that the Don Valley Parkway and the Gardiner Express-
way should be uploaded back to the government of Ontario
and that the provincial government should pay to maintain
and operate these 2 highways? (All voters)

4 %
All voters

Response

Josh Matlow Someone el Ise Don't know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 14.6% 16.7% 12.7% 13.2% 13.3% 12.5% 13.8% 19.1% 12.6% 12.9% 13.8% 17%
Brad Bradford 3.1% 3.4% 2.8% 4.4% 48% 15% 38% 23% 2.3% 4.6% 5.1% 1.9%
Mark Saunders 4% 6.2% 2% 4.4% 31% 48% 42% 3.9% 7.3% 2.6% 8.6% 1.5%
Josh Matlow 59% 5.3% 6.6% 5.5% 63% 6.9% 34% 7.4% 6.2% 7.4% 4.8% 5.2%
Someone else 5.6% 4% 6.6% 14.1% 6.1% 6.5% 55% 4.1% 10.9% 4.7% 2.2% 4.2%
Don'’t know 66.8% 64.5% 69.4% 58.3% 66.4% 67.7% 69.3% 63.2% 60.7% 67.8% 65.4% 70.1%
Unweighted Frequency 985 472 432 81 132 245 287 321 193 225 121 446
Weighted Frequency 985 456 501 27 240 256 265 225 223 246 124 392
broken out by education and income
Income

Education

University $50k or less

$50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Total Highschool or Less College
Ana Bailao 14.6% 12.6% 14.1% 15.9% 10.5% 13.7% 19.1% 16.5%
Brad Bradford 3.1% 4% 2.6% 2.8% 4% 2.6% 1% 3.7%
Mark Saunders 4% 5.7% 3.9% 3.1% 4.8% 6.5% 3.5% 1.8%
Josh Matlow 5.9% 4.6% 6.7% 6.3% 5.5% 6.3% 7.2% 5.4%
Someone else 5.6% 5% 10% 3.8% 5.5% 8.8% 6% 3.4%
Don’t know 66.8% 68.2% 62.6% 68% 69.7% 62.1% 63.2% 69.2%
Unweighted Frequency 985 115 225 645 244 202 178 361
Weighted Frequency 985 271 231 483 292 213 166 314
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A

broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East Asian South Asian European Something else

Ana Bailao 14.6% 17.9% 10.1% 12.6% 8.5% 7.5% 15.4%
Brad Bradford 31% 22% 4.2% 5.2% 2.9% 2.6% 4.4%
Mark Saunders 4% 21% 9.2% 8.6% 4.3% 2.7% 4.3%
Josh Matlow 59% 6.9% 5.5% 4% 7.9% 1.5% 5.4%
Someone else 5.6% 4% 9.2% 4.2% 9.6% 3.7% 7.6%
Don’t know 66.8% 66.9% 61.8% 65.4% 66.8% 81.9% 62.9%
Unweighted Frequency 985 518 100 76 67 77 147

Weighted Frequency 985 490 117 82 83 77 136

broken out by provincial vote

Provincial Vote

Total Ford, PC Stiles, NDP Fraser, Liberal Schreiner, Green Another Party Undecided
Ana Bailao 14.6% 14.8% 16% 14.3% 25.6% 5.3% 11.3%
Brad Bradford 3.1% 6.4% 2.5% 0.6% 12.7% 0% 0.2%
Mark Saunders 4% 4.1% 5.9% 4.4% 0% 4.1% 1.3%
Josh Matlow 5.9% 8.7% 6.4% 5.6% 2% 0.8% 3.7%
Someone else 5.6% 3.8% 6.8% 3.7% 4.4% 25.7% 5.5%
Don’t know 66.8% 62.2% 62.4% 71.4% 55.4% 64.1% 78%
Unweighted Frequency 985 261 228 260 55 38 143
Weighted Frequency 985 257 231 265 48 38 146
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broken out by mayoral vote

Mayoral Vote

Total Undecided AnaBailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter ~Gil Penalosa Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else
Ana Bailao 14.6% 7.3% 28.9% 25.3% 21.6% 8.6% 14.6% 18.8% 7.8% 12.7% 10.9%
Brad Bradford 3.1% 2.8% 1.2% 9.3% 2.6% 1.6% 0.4% 0% 12.3% 2.3% 7.8%
Mark Saunders 4% 2.3% 0.4% 6.5% 1% 20.3% 3.5% 6.9% 9.5% 25% 2%
Josh Matlow 5.9% 2.3% 5.5% 1.7% 16.9% 8.1% 10.9% 3.5% 15.6% 0% 3.9%
Someone else 5.6% 4.7% 0% 2.7% 2.9% 0% 16.4% 4% 12% 0% 18.3%
Don'’t know 66.8% 80.5% 64.1% 54.5% 55% 61.4% 54.2% 66.9% 42.7% 59.9% 57.1%
Unweighted Frequency 985 340 138 46 130 46 56 99 41 9 80
Weighted Frequency 985 365 136 37 109 49 70 90 38 13 77
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